Deliverable Registration Rules of the Shanghai Futures Exchange.  

The standard warrant of a designated delivery warehouse shall be valid for three-hundred and 
sixty (360) days from the earliest production date of the underlying commodity. The standard 
warrant of a factory warehouse shall be valid for three-hundred and fifteen (315) days from 
the date of creation of such warrant. 

Article 103 Specifications 

Stainless steel underlying each warrant shall consist of commodity of the same manufacturer, 
(registered) trademark, designation, width, thickness, and edge. 

Article 104 Packaging and stacking

[...]

information such as the grade code, net weight, name or code of the manufacturer, and date of 
production.  

(ii) The imported RSS 3 rubber shall be in packs covered with rubber sheets. Packs of 
each delivery shall be of the same weight. The weight of a standard pack shall be one hundred 
and eleven and eleven-hundredths (111.11) kilograms, with nine (9) packs forming a metric 
ton. No tolerance shall be applied to standard packs. Non-standard packs shall be measured by 
their weights, with pound difference not exceeding plus or minus two-tenths of one percent 
(±0.2%) and difference between standard warrant weight and actual delivery weight not